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Monroe County Fire Rescue

License Number: ALS4403
Data As Of 3/3/2026

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS4403

License Status Clear/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 11/8/2027

License Original Issue

Date 11/09/1993

Address of Record 7280 Overseas Highway
MARATHON, FL 33050

Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

Address

22352 Overseas Highway
CUDJOE KEY, FL 33042
Address

Bat Tower Road
SUGARLOAF KEY, FL 33042
Address

20950 Overseas Highway Cudjoe
CUDJOE KEY, FL 33042
Address

5655 MacDonald Ave Stock Island
KEY WEST, FL 33040
Address

3491 South Roosevelt Blvd
KEY WEST, FL 33040
Address

e 1% CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** ** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*0 CONFIDENTIAL **, ** *etxx
Address

10 South Conch Ave

CONCH KEY, FL 33050
Address

28 Emerald Dr

KEY WEST, FL 33040
Address

68260 Overseas Hwy
LAYTON, FL 33001

Address

151 Marine Ave
TAVERNIER, FL 33070
Address

400 Key Deer Blvd

BIG PINE KEY, FL 33043
Address

10100 Overseas Hwy
MARATHON, FL 33050




Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sentto you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License  Effective Date
GANDIA, ANTONIO PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 53887 11/07/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
14P1BAAFF8GA016109 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19733 2/1/2016
1FDOW4HN2MED53382 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24198 2/18/2022
1FDUF5GT2EEA27753 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18604 9/23/2014
1FDUF5GT7FEA16801 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18605 9/23/2014
1FDUF5GT8FEC84059 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26167 7125/2024
1FDUF5GTOLDAQ07052 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23873 8/6/2021
1FDUF5GTXHEES7327 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21740 8/29/2018
1FDUF5HT2RDA25902 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27014 4/16/2025
1FDUF5HT4RDA25903 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27015 4/16/2025
1FDXFF46P86EB47344 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19808 3/17/2016
THTKHPVM7PH739435 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26058 5/28/2024
1HTMRADL13H574116 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20339 12/16/2016
1THTMYSKLOCH557187 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22180 4/26/2019
THTMYSKM4AH27378 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22594 10/24/2019
3HTMNAAMG8N698467 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 15032 9/4/2008
44KFT4288AWZ21905 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 16191 8/30/2010
4P1BAAFFOMB023464 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24029 10/27/2021
4P1BAAFF5KB019505 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21748 9/13/2018
4P1BAAFF6GA016108 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19732 2/1/2016
4P1BAAFFXRB027321 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26730 1/24/2025
4P1BCAFF4PA026209 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25955 4/17/2024
4P1BCAFF9KA020057 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22063 2/19/2019


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
4P1CC01M05A004855
4P1CD01H47A007860
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4S9DT2D96SC560335
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Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
22718
20716
18098
19507
27166
27167
2196
2198
2197
2165
2166
2167
24199

Effective Date
1/22/2020
6/19/2017
9/30/2013
9/18/2015
7/10/2025
7/10/2025
1/2/2026
1/2/2026
1/2/2026
1/24/2025
1/24/2025
1/24/2025
2/18/2022



	Monroe County Fire Rescue
	License Number: ALS4403
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

