



Monroe County Fire Rescue

License Number: ALS4403

Data As Of 1/12/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS4403
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	11/8/2027
License Original Issue Date	11/09/1993
Address of Record	7280 Overseas Highway MARATHON, FL 33050
Discipline on File	No

Secondary Locations

Address

22352 Overseas Highway
CUDJOE KEY, FL 33042

Address

Bat Tower Road
SUGARLOAF KEY, FL 33042

Address

5655 MacDonald Ave Stock Island
KEY WEST, FL 33040

Address

3491 South Roosevelt Blvd
KEY WEST, FL 33040

Address

20950 Overseas Highway Cudjoe
CUDJOE KEY, FL 33042

Address

***** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*** CONFIDENTIAL *** , ** *****

Address

28 Emerald Dr
KEY WEST, FL 33040

Address

10 South Conch Ave
CONCH KEY, FL 33050

Address

68260 Overseas Hwy
LAYTON, FL 33001

Address

151 Marine Ave
TAVERNIER, FL 33070

Address

10100 Overseas Hwy
MARATHON, FL 33050

Address

400 Key Deer Blvd
BIG PINE KEY, FL 33043

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
GANDIA, ANTONIO	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53887	11/07/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
14P1BAAFF8GA016109	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19733	2/1/2016
1FD0W4HN2MED53382	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24198	2/18/2022
1FDUF5GT2EEA27753	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18604	9/23/2014
1FDUF5GT7FEA16801	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18605	9/23/2014
1FDUF5GT8FEC84059	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26167	7/25/2024
1FDUF5GTOLDA07052	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23873	8/6/2021
1FDUF5GTXHEE87327	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21740	8/29/2018
1FDUF5HT2RDA25902	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27014	4/16/2025
1FDUF5HT4RDA25903	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27015	4/16/2025
1FDXFF46P86EB47344	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19808	3/17/2016
1HTKHPVM7PH739435	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26058	5/28/2024
1HTMRADL13H574116	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20339	12/16/2016
1HTMYSKL0CH557187	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22180	4/26/2019
1HTMYSKM4AH27378	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22594	10/24/2019
3HTMNAAM68N698467	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15032	9/4/2008
44KFT4288AWZ21905	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16191	8/30/2010
4P1BAAFF0MB023464	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24029	10/27/2021
4P1BAAFF5KB019505	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21748	9/13/2018
4P1BAAFF6GA016108	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19732	2/1/2016
4P1BAAFFXRB027321	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26730	1/24/2025
4P1BCAFF4PA026209	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25955	4/17/2024
4P1BCAFF9KA020057	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22063	2/19/2019

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
4P1CC01M05A004855	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22718	1/22/2020
4P1CD01H47A007860	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20716	6/19/2017
4P1CE01A47A007888	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18098	9/30/2013
4P1CS01A65A005307	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19507	9/18/2015
4S9DT2D96SC560335	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27166	7/10/2025
4S9DT2D9XSC560340	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27167	7/10/2025
N911FK	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)	2196	1/2/2026
N911LK	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)	2198	1/2/2026
N911RR	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)	2197	1/2/2026
N981TS	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)	2165	1/24/2025
N982TS	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)	2166	1/24/2025
N983TS	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)	2167	1/24/2025
W1W4EBHY3MT080976	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24199	2/18/2022

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.